PRODUCTDATA SHEET
MF-BV63-160-14
Version: 2023-04-20 - MAICO VENTILATOREN, www.maico-fans.com - We are not responsible for mistakes or printing errors and retain the
right to make technical modifications without giving prior notice
Page 1
Article number 0018.0526
 Short description
Air distributor made of sheet steel, double row, for 14 x MF-
F63 flexible ducts, DN 160 feed duct, width x height x depth:
650 x 200 x 500 mm
 Application examples
Single-family house, Multiple family unit, Industrial building,
Office buildings, Modernizations
 Technical data
Air direction Ventilation or air extraction
Volumetric flow 280 m³/h (recommended)
Material Sheet steel, galvanised
Weight 11,87 kg
Weight including packaging 13,39 kg
Connection diameter 160 mm
Flexible steel duct connection diameter 63 mm
Number of couplings 14
Width 650 mm
Height 200 mm
Depth 500 mm
Width with packaging 670 mm
Height with packaging 235 mm
Depth with packaging 545 mm
Packing unit 1 piece
Range K
GTIN (EAN) 4012799185260
PRODUCTDATA SHEET
MF-BV63-160-14
Version: 2023-04-20 - MAICO VENTILATOREN, www.maico-fans.com - We are not responsible for mistakes or printing errors and retain the
right to make technical modifications without giving prior notice
Page 2
 Characteristic curve
1 Distributor 50 % open
2 Distributor 100 % open
PRODUCTDATA SHEET
MF-BV63-160-14
Version: 2023-04-20 - MAICO VENTILATOREN, www.maico-fans.com - We are not responsible for mistakes or printing errors and retain the
right to make technical modifications without giving prior notice
Page 3
 Dimensioned drawing [mm]
1 Connection socket for ventilation unit
2 Revision opening, can be replaced with connection socket 1
3 MF-F flexible steel duct connections
4 Mounting holes for threaded rods